
Bullmannaue

Haldenstraße

M
artin-Krem

m
er-Straße

A
m

 Kunstschacht

EhrenEhrenhofhof

Werner-Müller-Platz Werner-Müller-Platz 

Kokereiallee
Kokereiallee

Im Welterbe

Arendahls Wiese

Gelsenkirchener Straße

Heinrich-Imig-Straße

Halde

SkulpturenwaldSkulpturenwald

Bullm
annaue

Fri
tz-

Sc
hu

pp
-Alle

e

KokereiKokerei

Tor 3

ZecheZeche

PA2

Zugang Fußgänger 
Zeche

Zugang 
Kokerei

Tor 2

C83

C88

C90

RevierRad 
Station

„Castell“„Castell“
Ulrich RückriemUlrich Rückriem

Parkdeck Zollverein

Parkdeck Zollverein

Parkour-AnlageParkour-Anlage

C74 C75

C70

A29

B60

B61

B57

B52

B45

B44

B42

B43

A24

A13

A10

A35

A12
A16

A4

A2

A14

A7

A5

A6

A9

A26

Phänomania  
Erfahrungsfeld 
Schacht 3/7/10

  
Straßenbahn 107 
Zollverein  

Richtung       
Gelsenkirchen/Katernberg

  Richtung 
Essen Hbf

Koker
eia

llee

ZukunftsZentrumZollverein 
Triple Z 
Schacht 4/5/11

Bahnhof 
Zollverein Nord
RB 32 RB 35

A21

PA1

PC

PA2

PB

©
 S

tift
un

g 
Zo

llv
er

ei
n,

 S
ta

nd
 S

ep
te

m
be

r 2
02

0,
 Ä

nd
er

un
ge

n 
vo

rb
eh

al
te

n

UNESCO-Welterbe Zollverein

Zeche
 ∙ ARKA Kulturwerkstatt (A12)
∙ Atelier Thomas Mack (A12)
∙ Besucherzentrum Ruhr (A14)
∙ Bistro Schacht XII (A12)
∙ Buchhandlung Walther König (A14)
∙ Café Kohlenwäsche (A14)

∙ Casino Zollverein, Restaurant (A9)
∙ Denkmalpfad Zollverein (A14)
∙ Erich-Brost-Pavillon (A14)
∙ Färbergarten (A24)
∙ Fördermaschinenhalle (B44)
∙  Folkwang Universität der Künste, 

Quartier Nord (B60) 

∙  Grubenhelden / 
 Shop (A12)

∙ Halle 5 (A5)
∙ Halle 6 (A6)
∙ Halle 10 (A10)
∙ Halle 12 (A12)
∙ hotel friends Essen (B61)

∙  Keramische Werkstatt     
Margaretenhöhe / Shop (B52)

∙ Kokskohlenbunker (A16)
∙ Kohlenwäsche (A14)
∙ Kunstschacht (A43)
∙ La Primavera (A13)
∙ Mitmachzeche (B42)

∙ Oktogon (A21)
∙ PACT Zollverein (B45) 
∙ Passage (A12)
∙ Portal der Industriekultur (A14)
∙ Red Dot Design Museum (A7) 
∙ RevierRad Station (A26)
∙ Ruhr Museum (A14)

Kokerei
∙ Denkmalpfad Zollverein (C70)
∙  die kokerei –  

café & restaurant (C70) 
∙  Golem-Kunst und  

Baukeramik / Shop (C90)
∙  Grand Hall  

Zollverein (C83)
∙  Kammgebäude (C90) 
∙  Kunsthalle |  

Atelier Burkamp (C90)
∙  Mischanlage (C70)
∙  Möbelloft / Shop (C90)
∙ Salzlager (C88)
∙ Sapor Seife / Shop (C90)
∙ The Palace of Projects (C88) 
∙ Werksschwimmbad, saisonal (C75)
∙ Zollverein-Eisbahn, saisonal (C74)

∙ SANAA-Gebäude (A35)
∙ Schalthaus / Halle 2 (A2)
∙ SchmuckProdukt / Shop (A2)
∙ Stiftung Zollverein (B57)
∙ The Mine, Restaurant (A4)
∙ Wiegeturm (A29)
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